



GREG A. JONES MAYOR

STEVEN PREMEAUX ALDERMAN AT- LARGE MAYOR PRO-TEM

COUNCIL MEMBERS

JEFF DORE' WARD I/DIV. A

KITTY VALDETERO WARD I/DIV. B

BRYAN BORILL WARD II/DIV. A

LYLE FOGLEMAN, Jr. WARD II/DIV. B

VERNON MARTIN WARD III/DIV. A

LAURITA D. PETE WARD III/DIV. B

J. ELLIOT DORE' WARD IV/DIV. A

MARY T. MELANCON WARD IV/DIV. B



February 12th, 2015

City of Crowley Special Council Meeting Notice:

You are hereby notified that a Special Council Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Crowley will be held on <u>Friday February 13th, 2015 at 2:00 p.m.</u> in the City Council Chambers at 426 North Ave. F, Crowley, LA.

The purpose of said meeting will be to:

- 1. Adopt a resolution to accept the low bid received for the I-10 access road, and authorize DOTD to award the contract; and
- 2. Adjournment.

S/Greg A. Jones, Mayor

-In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Judy L. Istre at (337) 788-4103, describing the assistance that is necessary.

- The Notice of Call was posted at City Hall on February 12th, 2015 at 1:00 p.m.
- The call was circulated on February 12th, 2015 at 1:00 p.m. and copies of the call were delivered to the following: